
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5814
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2001
AMOUNT PAID FOR UNITS OF ELECTRICITY
PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the units of electricity received and the amount paid therefor to different agencies by the Union Territory of Chandigarh during each of the last three years; and

(b) the units supplied to the consumers during the corresponding period and the amount billed on this account?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : The total quantity of units purchased from the different agencies and the amounts paid therefor during the last three years by the Union Territory of Chandigarh are as under :-

Year Total Units Purchased (MUs) Payments made to diff. Agencies (Rs. In lakhs)

  NHPC NTPC PGC NAPP BBMP RAPP Others

1998-99  917.14 2528 3030 353 648 9253 - 88
1999-00  926.97 2520 3892 397 563 8521 - -
2000-01  951.46 2494 4560 503 666 7772 215 -

Apart from payments made during 1998-2001, approximate liability of Rs.2400 lakhs is pending on account of budget constraints.

( b ) : The total quantity of units supplied to the consumers during 1998-2001, amount billed on account thereof during the corresponding period are as under :-

Year Total units sold to various consumers (Million Units) Total Revenue realized/billed
        (Rs. In lakhs)

1998-99   715.02     15553
1999-00   722.62     17597
2000-01   721.00     18656
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